News Release



## A response to the devastating tornadoes which have impacted 6 states and western Kentucky

Toyota Boshoku America Inc., the Americas regional management and collaboration hub of Toyota Boshoku Corporation (Head Office: Kariya City, Aichi Prefecture, Japan; President: Takeshi Numa) has announced a response to the devastating tornadoes which have taken the lives of dozens of Kentuckians and left many others in great need of assistance.

In response to this tragedy, Toyota Boshoku America has committed a contribution of \$50,000 to the Community Foundation of Western Kentucky to aid in the relief efforts.

In addition to the individual company contribution, Toyota Boshoku America is also matching individual team member contributions to the Team Western Kentucky Tornado Relief Fund.

One of the core values of our company is supporting the communities in which we live and operate. With 3 manufacturing facilities and our home office located in Kentucky, this contribution is a tangible way for us to live out this value.